








10/9/23, 11:28 AM PhilGEPS

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/R4/R3_PrintableVersion_Generic.html?refID=9234027&orgID=57236&lineItemID=1&aWARDID=444… 1/2

Close Window

Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 4443888) Status: Updated

Reference Number:

9234027

Control Number:

PR No. 2022-11-124

Bid Notice Title:

PR No. 2022-11-124-

Supply and Delivery of

Food and Catering

Services for the conduct of

Division 18-Day Campaign

to End Violence Against

Women and Children

(VAWC), Kick-Off on

November 25, 2022 and

Cu

Approved Budget:

Php169,400.00

Procurement Mode:

Shopping

Classification:

Goods

Category:

Catering Services

Applicable Procurement

Rules:

Implementing Rules and

Regulations

Funding Source:

Government of the

Philippines (GOP)

Funding Instrument:

General Appropriations Act

Area of Delivery:

Batangas

Delivery Period:

2 Day/s

Contact Person:

Rey Alexis Malabanan

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION - DIVISION OF BATANGAS
Provincial Sports Complex Compound, Bolbok Batangas City Batangas, Region

IV-A, Philippines
PR No. 2022-11-124 Food and Catering Services for

Awardee : Contact Person :
LOUIE AND CHIT RESTAURANT AND
EVENT CENTER Chit Edra Viceral

Address : Designation :
Brgy San Roque Rosario Batangas,
Region IV-A, Philippines Proprietress

Line Item
# Product/Service/Project Name Budget

1

PR No. 2022-11-124 Food and Catering Services for, PR
No. 2022-11-124 Food and Catering Services for the
conduct of Division 18-Day Campaign to End Violence
Against Women and Children (VAWC), Kick-Off on
November 25, 2022 and Culminating Activity on
December 12, 2022 at the SDO Conference Hall,
90101603, 1, Lot

Php169,400.00

Reason for Award :
Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid

Award Type:

Award Notice

Contract Amount:

Php168,784.00

Award Date:

22-Nov-2022

Publish Date:

09-Oct-2023

Date Last Updated:

09-Oct-2023

Contract Number:

PR No. 2022-11-124

Proceed Date:

24-Nov-2022

Contract Effectivity

Date:

25-Nov-2022

Contract End Date:

25-Nov-2022

Created By:

Rey Alexis L. Malabanan

Date Created:

09-Oct-2023

Approver:

Rey Alexis L. Malabanan

View Documents:

4

javascript:window.close();


10/9/23, 11:28 AM PhilGEPS

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/R4/R3_PrintableVersion_Generic.html?refID=9234027&orgID=57236&lineItemID=1&aWARDID=444… 2/2

Created By:

Rey Alexis Malabanan


